OFFICE OF THE SCOTT COUNTY FLEET MANAGER

950 East Blackhawk Trail Eldridge, Iowa 52748

Office: (563) 328-4136 Fax: (563) 328-4173 www.scottcountyiowa.com



March 3, 2020

TO: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator

FROM: Barbara Pardie, Fleet Manager

SUBJ: Approval of Purchase of Snow Plow and Equipment for Facilities Support Services (FSS).

The Fleet Services Division has solicited bids for one snow plow and accessory equipment including installation for FSS.

Below summarizes the bids that were received for the one nine foot snow blade and salt spreader with installation:

	Location	Equipment Bid	Total
Dealership			Purchase
Drive Line	Dubuque, IA	2020 Western Pro Plus with options	\$ 12,683.00
Aspen Equipment	Davenport IA	2020 Western Pro Plus with options	\$ 13,893.00

Fleet Services recommends awarding the bid to Drive Line, Dubuque, IA at \$12,683.00.

I will be in attendance at the next Committee of the Whole meeting to discuss this purchase and to answer any questions you or the Board may have.

CC: Tammy Speidel

Angie Kersten Barb Schloemer

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 5, 2020

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE 2020 WESTERN PRO PLUS SNOW PLOW WITH OPTIONS AND INSTALLATION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid for one 2020 Western Pro Plus Snow Plow with options are approved and hereby awarded to Drive Line, Dubuque IA., in the amount of \$ 12,683.00.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.